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Name Title Email Office Mobile Role
Officials e-mail www.usacycling.org/officials officials@usacycling.org Main contact for officials inquiries
USAC Main Number/Contact www.usacycling.org membership@usacycling.org 719-434-4200 General Inquiries for USA Cycling - main member contact
Chuck Hodge Chief of Racing & Events chodge@usacycling.org 719-434-4264 719-229-0732 Emergency Contact for Critical Items - secondary emergency contact is Trish Black
Bonnie Walker Technical Director bwalker@usacycling.org 719-725-0399 Officiating Inquiries  & UCI Team Information
Justin Evans Race Operations Manager jevans@usacycling.org 719-229-4347 Collegiate and  Youth Programs
Tara McCarthy Director of National Events tmccarthy@usacycling.org 719-287-4282 National Championship and National Calendars Inquiries
Trish Black Director of Event and Customer  Service tblack@usacycling.org 805-452-7565 Regional Racing, Local Assocations, State/Regional Championships/Upgrades
Valecia Frasier Sr. Manager of Customer Service vfrasier@usacycling.org 719-434-4203 719-453-4989 Permitting, Post-Event Processing  and Insurance
Jess Cygan Customer and Event Serivces Coordinator eventservices@usacycling.org Post-Even Processing, Membership Inquiries
Brandon Price Event Services Regional Manager (West) bprice@usacycling.org 435-272-7751 Assist with all Event Inquiries in Western U.S.
Matt Waite Event Services Regional Manager (East) mwaite@usacycling.org 719-229-3338 Assist with all Event Inquiries in Eastern U.S.
Kelsey Erickson SafeSport Director kerickson@usacycling.org 719-744-3301 SafeSport and Anti-Doping General Inquiries
Tom Mahoney Marketing Operations Manager tmahoney@usacycling.org 719-201-1535 Marketing Inquiries

safesport@usacycling.org Contact for Members with SafeSport Complaints
US Center for SafeSport Helpline www.safesporthelpline.org 866-200-0796 Crisis Intervention and Support
UCI www.uci.org admin@uci.ch (011) 41 24 468 58 11 International Governing Body for Cycling
United States Anti Doping Assocation www.usada.org usada@usada.org 719-785-2000 Anti-Doping Resources and Tip Line
National Assocation of Sports Officials www.naso.org customerservice@naso.org 262-632-5448 Officials Resources and Association Memberships
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